YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Regular Meeting
Wednesday, March 13, 2019, 5:30 p.m.
Yankton Community Library Meeting Room
AGENDA

Call to Order
Additions to the Agenda
Approval of February 13, 2019 Minutes
Discussion of Bills / Financial Report
Communications and Correspondence
Public Comment Period
Director’s Report
Old Business
New Business

e National Library Week-Librarian for a Day

e Board training video and discussion

Other Business

Adjourn the meeting of March 13, 2019

The Yankton Community Library is committed to making its facilities accessible to everyone.
If you have additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276.



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY
Wednesday, February 13, 2018, at 5:30 p.m.
Yankton Community Library, Director’s Office

Meeting called to order by President Lilah Gillis at 5:30 p.m. Present were Sue Otterman, Tony
Maibaum, Joe Healy, Amy Nelson, Tonja Koenigs, Christine Tielke; Library Director Dana Schmidt, and
Assistant Director Linda Dobrovolny.

Minutes:
Motion to approve the minutes of the January 10, 2019 meeting by Maibaum, with second by Nelson;
Healy abstained, motion approved.

Discussion of Bills and Financial Report:
Schmidt noted updated year-end figures for 2018.

Public Comment Period: None.
Director’s Report:
Old Business: None.

New Business:
Collection Development Policy reviewed and a motion to approve with corrections by Tielke. Second by
Otterman. Approved unanimously.

Dana and Linda conducted a tour of the library to point out areas of need. Lack of adequate storage
space was evident throughout the library both for supplies and for the physical collection. The need for
more computers and potentially a separate computer lab for technology classes was mentioned. It
would also be beneficial for the layout of the library to allow for all staff to be closer to the front desk
to be more aware of busy times and issues that may be occurring. Also discussed the need for
replacing the roof and HVAC system in the near future due to ongoing issues.

(Tony left at 6:15)

Other Business: None.

Adjourn the meeting of January 9, 2019
Motion by Nelson to adjourn with second by Healy. Meeting adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Dana Schmidt, Library Director



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:47 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND RER R Rk ik ik bk b b i
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt
CITY UTILITIES
WTR/WW CHARGES 148.83 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 2.22.19 002793 P 950 00002
WTR/WW CHARGES 121.24 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 2.22.19 002793 P 950 00003
270.07 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
FUEL 656.07 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 2.24.19 002794 P 950 00006

MIDWEST TAPE
AUDIO BOOKS 402.90 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 96896933 020313 P 950 00008
AUDIO BOOKS 169.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 96960941/28115 020311 P 950 00004
572.86 *VENDOR TOTAL

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY
ELECT 1,365.26 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 2.22.19 002795 P 950 00001

RANDOM HOUSE INC
CD 30.00 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 997 020315 P 950 00009

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
COPIER LEASE 321.52 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 378720221 020312 P 950 00007

ZOOBEAN INC
SOFTWARE LICENSE 1,590.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 1902 020314 P 950 00005

4,805.78 ...,

GENERAL FUND 4,805.78 kokkkkkkk ok kK k Kk Kk



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:47 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 4,805.78

RECORDS PRINTED - 000009



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:47 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.11 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY ..ttt ittt iitiiiiieennennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:51 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 1
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND KK K Kk kK Kk ok Kk ok kK
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

AMAZON.COM*MB6978I7Z1
PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES 24.09 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 968 00304

AMZN MKTP US*MB2AP35S2
BOOKS 12.44 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00396
DVD'S 26.92 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00397
39.36 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US*MB6N16502

BOOKS 109.76 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00384
DVD'S 57.90 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00385
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 48.46 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 968 00386

216.12 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US*MI6H46GF1
BOOKS 37.85 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00105
DVD'S 210.26 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00106
248.11 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US*MI8QROOHL

BOOKS 47.25 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00259
DVD'S 29.03 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00260
REFRIGERATOR 167.08 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221 Dobrovolny 968 00261

243.36 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMZN MKTP US*MIS9N13M20
BOOK 9.13 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00072
DVD'S 146.37 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00073
155.50 *VENDOR TOTAL

BAKER-TAYLOR
BOOKS 3,521.18 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 968 00038
POSTAGE 34.70 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Schmidt 968 00039
3,555.88 *VENDOR TOTAL

BOOK SYSTEMS INC
ATRIUUM SOFTWARE 3,195.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 968 00217

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI
LARGE PRINT BOOKS 133.62 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 968 00069

COWBOY #8
TRAVEL EXPENSE 36.39 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Lippert 968 00144



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:51 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 2
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Kk KKk kK Kk K Kk kK K
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

D J*WALL ST JOURNAL

NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION 596.40 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Schmidt 968 00198
DEMCO INC

OFFICE SUPPLIES 52.41 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 968 00109

OFFICE SUPPLIES 676.81 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 968 00402

729.22 *VENDOR TOTAL

DOLLAR TREE

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 12.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 968 00075
GRAINGER
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 269.50CR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00051
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22.10 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00053
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22.10 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00056
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 22.10 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00090
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 46.68 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00093
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 144.28 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00139
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36.70 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00204
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 16.10 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00209
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 43.67 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00231
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 111.26 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00308
OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.01 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Reifenrath 968 00315
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 150.55 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00322

361.05 *VENDOR TOTAL

HY VEE 1820
PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES 45.53 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 968 00102

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
BOOKS 80.10 BOOKS 101.142.340 Raiche 968 00224

KAISER REFRIGERATION I
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 35.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 968 00113

LEONE PRESS
BOOK 30.00 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 968 00279
SHIPPING 6.00 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Dobrovolny 968 00280
36.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDLAND HARDWARE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 14.95 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 968 00257

MOZAKS FLOORS & MORE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 43.19 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Schmidt 968 00030



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:51 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 3
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

GENERAL FUND Kk KKk kK Kk K Kk kK K
COMMUNITY LIBRARY ittt

OVERDRIVE DIST
OVERDRIVE E-BOOKS 3,812.46 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Schmidt 968 00138

SD LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
MEMBERSHIP DUES 55.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES 101.142.261 Lippert 968 00135

SOUTH DAKOTA HUMANITIE
PROGRAMMING FEES 100.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 968 00124

SP * BUYREGISTERROLLS
OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Schmidt 968 00131

THOMSON WEST*TCD
BOOKS 99.78 BOOKS 101.142.340 Schmidt 968 00387

WAL-MART #1483

DVDS 31.92 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00096
PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES 23.63 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 968 00098
OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.62 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 968 00099
DVDS 51.88 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00164
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 37.74 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 968 00165
OFFICE SUPPLY RETURN 8.44CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 968 00324

164.35 *VENDOR TOTAL

WAL-MART #3734
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 19.60 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 968 00005

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 14.16 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 968 00014
DVD 19.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00015
DVDS 55.84 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 968 00244
OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.44 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Raiche 968 00372
DVDS 127.76 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Raiche 968 00373
PROGRAMMING 55.95 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 968 00374

283.11 *VENDOR TOTAL

4443 AMC YANKTON 5
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 30.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Schmidt 968 00241

14,435.16 ...,



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:51 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL540R-V08.11 PAGE 4
BY FUND AND DEPARTMENT

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

LIBRARY TRUST * ok Kk Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
LIBRARY TRUST it

AMZN MKTP US*MB2AP35S2
BOOKS 19.14 BOOKS 701.701.340 Dobrovolny 968 00398

BAKER-TAYLOR
BOOK DONATION-HAAKON 114.90 BOOKS 701.701.340 Schmidt 968 00040

GOVERNORS INN
SUMMER READING-JUMPSTART 71.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 968 00147

HOBBY-LOBBY #738
ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES 17.26 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 968 00142

IMAGESTUFF.COM
SUMMER READING SUPPLIES 144.70 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 968 00333

JIMMY JOHNS - 3631 - M
STAFF APPRECIATION 50.30 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Schmidt 968 00083

MENARDS YANKTON SD
ADULT CRAFT NIGHT 23.65 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Lippert 968 00094

PHILLIPS 66 - CORNER P
SUMMER READING-JUMPSTART 25.97 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 968 00149

REDROSSA ITALIAN GRILL
SUMMER READING-JUMPSTART 20.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 968 00163

SQ *SQ *BRANDING IRON
SUMMER READING-JUMPSTART 9.14 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Raiche 968 00154

WAL-MART #1483
ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES 48.02 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Dobrovolny 968 00097

WM SUPERCENTER #1483
ADULT CRAFT NIGHT SUPPLY 3.77 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Dobrovolny 968 00245

547.85 ...,

LIBRARY TRUST 547 .85 koK ok Kk ok Kk ok Kk k ok ok Kk ok Kk



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
03/05/2019 15:19:52 Schedule of Bills (Fund/Dept) GL060S-V08.11 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

DATE ............ APPROVED BY ..ttt ittt ittt iieenennnn



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
3/08/2019 13:10:20 Revenue Guideline
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2019 THROUGH FEB 28, 2019

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

REMAINING
BALANCE

3380
TOTAL:

3450
3451
3452
3453
3454
3455
3456
3490
3491
3492
TOTAL:

3510
3511
3520
TOTAL:

3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3617
3618
3620
3640
3641
TOTAL:

TOTAL:

GENERAL FUND

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

COUNTY SHARE OF LIBRARY BUDG 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00

GOODS AND SERVICES

LIBRARY COPY FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NON-RESIDENT LIBRARY CARDS 6,800.00 6,800.00 310.00 945.00
LIBRARY A.V. FEES 500.00 500.00 45.00 45.00
LIBRARY LONG OR (SHORT) 10.00 10.00 0.40 0.20
SALE OF WITHDRAWN ITEMS 200.00 200.00 4.32 59,53
OTHER-LIBRARY REVENUES 1,500.00 1,500.00 106.70 233.70
PC PRINTING 6,000.00 6,000.00 527.85 828.90
SALE OF MATERIALS 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER NON-TAXABLE 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 704.05
OTHER TAXABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GOODS AND SERVICES 17,110.00 17,110.00 994.27 2,816.38
FINES

COURT FINES 3,000.00 3,000.00 51.67 51.67
PARKING FINES 3,000.00 3,000.00 375.00 485.00
LIBRARY FINES 500.00 500.00 111.00 169.50
FINES 6,500.00 6,500.00 537.67 706.17
MISCELLANEOUS

INTEREST 40,000.00 40,000.00 12,652.08 12,652.08
UTILITY REFUNDS 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IN LIEU OF TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOND PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MISC REIMBURSMENTS 4,000.00 4,000.00 109.63 134.16
CAPITAL LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT LOAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LAND RENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMPENSATION LOSS & DAMAGE 3,000.00 3,000.00 83.14 83.14
LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAMAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00 64.97 118.96
MISCELLANEOUS 58,500.00 58,500.00 12,909.82 12,988.34

GENERAL FUND 106,110.00 106,110.00 14,441.76 16,510.89

24,000.
24,000.

5,855.
455.
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1,266.
5,171.
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1,295.

14,293.
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89,599.

CITY OF YANKTON

GL520R-V08.11 PAGE 1
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YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
3/08/2019 13:08:01 Revenue Guideline GL520R-V08.11 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2019 THROUGH FEB 28, 2019

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
701 LIBRARY TRUST
3610 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 66.90 66.90 66.90- 9999 -——-——-——- 111
3660 DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE 0.00 0.00 882.85 1,197.65 1,197.65- 9999 -———-—-—-- 111

TOTAL: LIBRARY TRUST 0.00 0.00 949.75 1,264.55 1,264.55- 9999 -—-----——- 111



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM

3/08/2019

13:08:17

LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

FOR THE PERIOD(S)

ANNUAL
REVISED BUDGET

Expenditure Guideline

ENCUMBERED

JAN 01,

2019

THROUGH FEB 28, 2019
ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED

AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

REMAINING
BALANCE

CITY OF YANKTON

GL520R-V08.11 PAGE 1

142

101
102
103
111
121
131
132
133
TOTAL:

201
202
211
212
221
223
224
231
232
233
234
235
236
242
248
261
263
265
271
272
273
274
275
276
2717
TOTAL:

301
320
340
342
350

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY LIBRARY
PERSONAL SERVICES
REGULAR WAGES
TEMPORARY WAGES
OVERTIME WAGES

OASI

RETIREMENT

WORKMENS COMPENSATION
GROUP INSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER CURRENT EXPENDITURES

INSURANCE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PUBLISHING

RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMENT
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDINGS
REP. & MAINT.-CENTRAL GARAGE
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

PRINTING & BINDING
COPIES

SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
PHOTOGRAPHY/AUDIO-VISUAL
MEMBERSHIP DUES

TRAVEL EXPENSE

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS
TELEPHONE

ELECTRICITY

FUEL-HEATING

WATER SERVICE

SEWER SERVICE

LANDFILL

RUBBLE

OTHER CURRENT EXPENDITURES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
BUILDINGS

BOOKS

AV - CAPITAL

EQUIPMENT

366,304.00
84,000.00
350.00
34,475.00
21,999.00
2,542.00
90,616.00
1,004.00
601,290.00

10,066.00
30,000.00
3,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
0.00
2,500.00
9,500.00
0.00

0.00
9,500.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
1,800.00
23,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
1,200.00
500.00
0.00
122,566.00

12,000.00
10,000.00
50,000.00
12,000.00

1,000.00

O OO OO OO OO ODODODODODIODIODODODODOOOOOooOo OO OO OO ooOo

O O O oo

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

26,610.35 45,080.51
4,860.58 7,807.43
0.00 0.00
2,366.05 3,983.67
1,596.63 2,704.86
0.00 0.00
4,547.69 9,095.34
100.69 169.22
40,081.99 68,841.03
0.00 0.00
90.00 99.70
0.00 0.00
292.24 292.24
0.00 0.00
242.65 242.65
0.00 0.00
259.93 259.93
540.83 538.68
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
393.58 393.58
24.07 24.07
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
146.03 286.64
1,308.86 1,308.86
645.85 645.85
90.53 90.53
59.54 59.54
32.00 72.00
0.00 0.00
4,126.11 4,314.27
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,826.51 1,826.51
532.98 532.98
0.00 0.00

321,223
76,192

10, 066.
29,900.
3,000.
5,707.
3,000.
.35

0.
2,240.
.32

0.

0.
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2,975.

0.
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.36
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8,961
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2,354.
.47

3,409

1,140.
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0.
118,251.

12,000.
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48,173.
11,467.
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.49
.57
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30,491.
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834.
532,448.

33
14
00
66
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97

00
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YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
3/08/2019 13:08:17
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0

142

TOTAL:

530

TOTAL:
TOTAL:

TOTAL:

GENERAL FUND

COMMUNITY LIBRARY
CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER EXPENDITURES
REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
0OTHER EXPENDITURES
COMMUNITY LIBRARY

GENERAL FUND

ANNUAL
REVISED BUDGET

85,000.

0.
0.
808,856.

808,856.

00

00
00
00

00

Expenditure Guideline
FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2019 THROUGH

ENCUMBERED

0.00
0.00

FEB 28,

2019

ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED
AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS

2,359.

0.
0.
46,567.

46,567.

49

00
00
59

59

2,359.

0.
0.
75,514.

75,514.

49

00
00
79

79

REMAINING
BALANCE

82,640.

0.
0.
733,341.

733,341.

CITY OF YANKTON

GL520R-V08.11 PAGE 2

51

00
00
21



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

3/08/2019 13:08:24 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V08.11 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 3.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2019 THROUGH FEB 28, 2019
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED BUDGET ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
701 LIBRARY TRUST
701 LIBRARY TRUST

OTHER CURRENT EXPENDITURES
202 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
221 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
223 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
232 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
235 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
242 RECREATION SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 788.37 788.37 788.37- 9999 —-——--————- 111
248 PHOTOGRAPHY/AUDIO-VISUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: OTHER CURRENT EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 788.37 788.37 788.37- 9999 —-—---————- 111
CAPITAL OUTLAY

340 BOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
342 AV - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
350 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: LIBRARY TRUST 0.00 0.00 788.37 788.37 788.37- 9999 —-——---———- 111

TOTAL: LIBRARY TRUST 0.00 0.00 788.37 788.37 788.37- 9999 --—-------- 111



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM

3/08/2019 13:08:55
—--—--FUND---- 701 LIBRARY TRUST
e
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
701.1012 NOW ACCOUNT - 1ST DAKOTA

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS:

TOTAL ASSETS:

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

701.2011 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES:
TOTAL LIABILITIES:
FUND BALANCE:
701.2511 FUND BALANCE - UNDESIGNATED
701.2900 REVENUE CONTROL
701.2910 EXPENDITURE CONTROL

TOTAL FUND BALANCE:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE:

TOTAL FUND:

Balance Sheet
FEB 28, 2019

BEGINNING
BALANCE

30,481.
30,481.

30,481.

1,140
1,140
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24,607.
16,319.
11,586.